
UW-Madison Division of Extension
Fond du Lac County 

160 South Macy St, 2nd Floor
Fond du Lac, WI 54935 

Phone:(920) 906-4620
Fax: (920) 906-4638

Office Hours: 8:00am-4:30pm
Monday-Friday

fonddulac.extension.wisc.edu   

facebook.com/uwexfdl

Caring for the Faces and
Spaces of Wisconsin

ABOUT EXTENSION  
The educational programs of Extension Fond 
du Lac County and its staff are the result of a 
partnership between Fond du Lac County, the 
University of Wisconsin, and the U.S. Department 
of Agriculture. The objective of that partnership 
is to use the knowledge and research of the 
University of Wisconsin to meet the educational 
needs of Fond du Lac County residents through 
the efforts of University of Wisconsin-Madison 
Extension faculty members. 

Mission: Helping the people of Wisconsin and 
Fond du Lac County apply University research, 
knowledge, and resources to meet their 
educational needs wherever they live and work. 

Extension focuses on five areas: 

•	4-H Youth Development 

•	Agriculture 

•	Community Development

•	Human Development and Relationships 

The University of Wisconsin–Madison Division of Extension provides 
equal opportunities in employment and programming in compliance with 
state and federal law.
 



HUMAN DEVELOPMENT AND RELATIONSHIPS

Carol Bralich 
Human Development and 
Relationships Educator 
carol.bralich@wisc.edu

•	Improving the financial 
capability of county residents 

•	Teaching people how to secure 
and keep affordable housing 

•	Facilitating trainings to co-parents going 
through a transition

4-H

Tracy Keifenheim
4-H Youth Development 
Program Educator
 tracy.keifenheim@wisc.edu 

Misty Jimenez
4-H Associate Educator
misty.jimenez@wisc.edu

•	Training 4-H youth and adult 
volunteers 

•	Providing leadership to the Fond 
du Lac 4-H program, including the 4-H Leaders 
Association, community clubs, and county 
committees, activities and events 

•	  Collaborating on countywide youth issues 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

Noah Reif  
Community Development 
Educator
noah.reif@wisc.edu

•	Providing educational programs 
that support community-serving 
organizations.

•	Supporting community-serving organizations 
with consultation, design, and facilitation of 
goal-setting, action planning, strategic planning, 
and program evaluation processes.

COMMUNITY GARDEN

Patty Percy
Community Garden Coordinator 
patty.percy@wisc.edu

•	Coordinating community, youth 
and hunger prevention gardens

REGIONAL AGRICULTURE TEAM
Providing unbiased, research-based  
resources to the agriculture community to 
improve profitability, productivity, and vitality.

Liz Gartman
Crops Educator  
Fond du Lac, Ozaukee, Sheboygan, 
and Washington Counties
liz.gartman@wisc.edu

Manuel Peña 
Dairy Educator  
Fond du Lac, Dodge, Ozaukee, 
and Sheboygan Counties
manuel.pena@wisc.edu

Sherry Auchue
Administrative Assistant
sherry.auchue@wisc.edu

Sarah Stevenson 
Program Assistant 
sarah.stevenson@wisc.edu

SUPPORT STAFF


